ITEM NO.

1

10

BACKGROUND
OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS-39

DESCRIPTION

500 Embroidered STS-39
Crew Patches

300 Small (4"xo6") United
States Flags

2 Fach Small (4"x6") Flags
of U.S. States and U.S.
Territories

10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of Colorado

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of the Following States:

California

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Michigan

Missouri

North Dakota

Ohio

Pennsylvania

2 Fach Small (4"x6") Flags
of Member Nations of the
United Nations.

5 Each Small (4"x6") United
States Navy Flags

20 Each Small (4"x6") United
States Air Force Flags

65 Copies of United States
Constitution

15 Each Flight Data File

*2*

SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Agency presentation
items.

Commission on the
Bicentennial of the
United States
Constitution

Operations Division



11

12

13

14

15

Team Certificates

125 Orbiter Avionics Systems

Office Patches

100 Plant Engineering

Division Patches

40 Each Silver Snoopy Pins

250 United States Academic

Decathlon (USAD) Decals

250 IBSS Patches

Items 16 through 30 are manifested at the

Space Systems Division,

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

49 MPEC Patches

111 STP-1 Patches

200 AFP-675 Patches

150 IBSS Patches

30 CRO Decals

30 SPAS Decals

250 Small (4"x6")
United States Flags

Department of the

275 STS-39 Mission Patches

*2*

Award Items

Orbiter and GFE
Projects Office
Award Items

Center Operations,
Plant Engineering
Division Award Items

Rockwell Inter-
national, Space
Transportation
Systems Division

TRW Space & Defense
Sector, Awards for
USAD participants

Strategic Defense
Initiative Organi-
zation (SDIO)

request of the
Air Force:

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation

items

USAF presentation
items



24

25

26

277

28

29

30

50 CIRRUS Patches

40 URA Patches

2 Captain Rank Insignia

3 Pilot/Nav/Nurse Wings

1 Shuttle Pendant

2 NASA/Shuttle Lapel Pins

2 USAF Charms

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
item

USAF presentation
items

USAF presentation
items

Items 31 through 86 are manifested at the request of the
STS-39 crew members:

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Pledge Manual Cover
(6"X9")

President's Badge

Buckeye

Key of the City

Varsity Letter "S"

American Flag
(3'x5")

American Flag
(5'x8")

*2*

National Sigma
Chi Fraternity
Evanston, IL

Delta Delta Chapter
of Sigma Chi
W. Lafayette, IN

Governor's Office
Cleveland, OH

City of Willoughby
Willoughby, OH

Willoughby South
High School
Willoughby, OH

Willoughby Middle
School, Willoughby,
OH

Edison Elementary
Willoughby, OH



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Section Patch

T-Shirt

Banner with Names of
Young Astronauts

Banner with Names of
Young Astronauts

Banner with Names of
Students

School Pennant

School Pennant

American Flag

(3'x5")

Buffalo Lapel Pin

School Flag
(3'x5")

STS-39 Crew Patch

Gold-Plated School
Medallion

Gold-Plated School
Medallion

*2*

Data Processing
Systems Section, MOD
Johnson Space Center

Jamestown Roosevelt
School, Jamestown,
ND

Jamestown Roosevelt
School, Young
Astronaut Program
Jamestown, ND

Jamestown St. Johns
Young Astronauts
Program, Jamestown,
ND

Northwest Nazarene
College, Nampa, ID

Clear Lake
Montessori, Houston,
X

Jamestown High
School, Jamestown, ND

Jamestown Jr. High
School, Jamestown, ND

City of Jamestown
Jamestown, ND

University of
Colorado, School of
Engineering, Boulder
CO

Jamestown Church of
the Nazarene, Nampa,
ID

Stark Campus, Kent
State University
Warren, OH

Trumbull Campus
Kent State
University, Warren,



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Plastic Cover with
Shuttle Image

Photo of Apollo
Astronauts (8"x10")

Flint Flag (3'x4-1/2")

Museum Patch

Photo of New Building

(8"X10")

Academy Pin

Hamady School Flag
(20"x18")
Squadron Metal Badge

Squadron Patch

Recruiting Poster
(11"x14")

Picture Postcard of
School

Cloth Letter

Cloth Letter

Cloth "Musical Note"

*2*

OH

Aldert Root School
Cary, NC

Purdue University
Dept. of Aero-
nautical & Astro-
nautical Engineering

City of Flint, MI

Michigan's Own
Museum, Frankenmuth,
MI

Association of
Graduates, USAF
Academy, Colorado
Springs, CO

USAF Academy
Colorado Springs,
CO

Westwood Heights
Schools, Flint, MI

6513th Test Squadron
Edwards AFB, CA

USAF Test Pilot
School, Edwards AFB,
CA

Selective Service
Recruiting,
Houston, TX

Brill Elementary
School, Houston, TX

Ramona High School
Riverside, CA

Chemawa Jr. High
School, Riverside,
CA

Clear Lake High



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

13

74

75

76

Cloth Letter

Photography Division

Patch

Varsity Letter

"UH" Lapel Pin

Squadron Insignia

Squadron Insignia
(Cloth Patch)

Squadron Insignia
(Cloth Patch)

Squadron Insignia
(Cloth Patch)

Hawaii State Flag
(le"x24")

Special Olympics Flag
(3'x5")

Collage of Student
Artwork (Paper)

Hawaii State Flag

*2*

School, Houston, TX

Seabrook Inter-
mediate School,
Seabrook, TX

Photography & Tele-
vision Technical
Division, Center
Operations, Johnson
Space Center

Punahou School
Honolulu, HI

University of
Houston System,
Houston, TX

USAF Air Demonstra-
tion, Squadron
"Thunderbirds"
Nellis AFB, NV

Cadet Squadron 15
USAF Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

Cadet Squadron 6
USAF Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

147th Fighter
Intercenter Group
Houston, TX

199th Tactical
Fighter Squadron
Honolulu, HI

Special Olympics
International, Inc.
Washington, D.C.

Kahala School
Honolulu, HI

The State of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Gold Astronaut Pin

Naval Aviator Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

USAF Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

USAF Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

USAF Wings

150 Small (4"x6")
United States Flags

6 Alir National Guard
Patches

*2*

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

STP-1 Project
Organization Award
items

Agency presentation
items



