BACKGROUND OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-39

ITEM	NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT
1		500 Embroidered STS-39 Crew Patches	Agency presentation items.
2		300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items.
3		2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of U.S. States and U.S. Territories	Agency presentation items.
4		10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Colorado	Agency presentation items.
5		5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: California Florida Georgia Hawaii Idaho Michigan Missouri North Dakota Ohio Pennsylvania	Agency presentation items.
6		2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Nations of the United Nations.	Agency presentation items.
7		5 Each Small (4"x6") United States Navy Flags	Agency presentation items.
8		20 Each Small (4"x6") United States Air Force Flags	Agency presentation items.
9		65 Copies of United States Constitution	Commission on the Bicentennial of the United States Constitution
10		15 Each Flight Data File	Operations Division

	Team Certificates	Award Items
11	125 Orbiter Avionics Systems Office Patches	Orbiter and GFE Projects Office Award Items
12	100 Plant Engineering Division Patches	Center Operations, Plant Engineering Division Award Items
13	40 Each Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell Inter- national, Space Transportation Systems Division
14	250 United States Academic Decathlon (USAD) Decals	TRW Space & Defense Sector, Awards for USAD participants
15	250 IBSS Patches	Strategic Defense Initiative Organi- zation (SDIO)
	gh 30 are manifested at the required properties of the Air	
16	49 MPEC Patches	USAF presentation items
17	111 STP-1 Patches	USAF presentation items
18	200 AFP-675 Patches	USAF presentation items
19	150 IBSS Patches	USAF presentation items
20	30 CRO Decals	USAF presentation items
21	30 SPAS Decals	USAF presentation items
22	250 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	USAF presentation items
23	275 STS-39 Mission Patches	USAF presentation items

24	50 CIRRUS Patches	USAF presentation items
25	40 URA Patches	USAF presentation items
26	2 Captain Rank Insignia	USAF presentation items
27	3 Pilot/Nav/Nurse Wings	USAF presentation items
28	1 Shuttle Pendant	USAF presentation item
29	2 NASA/Shuttle Lapel Pins	USAF presentation items
30	2 USAF Charms	USAF presentation items

Items 31 through 86 are manifested at the request of the STS-39 crew members:

31	Pledge Manual Cover (6"x9")	National Sigma Chi Fraternity Evanston, IL
32	President's Badge	Delta Delta Chapter of Sigma Chi W. Lafayette, IN
33	Buckeye	Governor's Office Cleveland, OH
34	Key of the City	City of Willoughby Willoughby, OH
35	Varsity Letter "S"	Willoughby South High School Willoughby, OH
36	American Flag (3'x5')	Willoughby Middle School, Willoughby, OH
37	American Flag (5'x8')	Edison Elementary Willoughby, OH

38	Section Patch	Data Processing Systems Section, MOD Johnson Space Center
39	T-Shirt	Jamestown Roosevelt School, Jamestown, ND
40	Banner with Names of Young Astronauts	Jamestown Roosevelt School, Young Astronaut Program Jamestown, ND
41	Banner with Names of Young Astronauts	Jamestown St. Johns Young Astronauts Program, Jamestown, ND
42	Banner with Names of Students	Northwest Nazarene College, Nampa, ID
43	School Pennant	Clear Lake Montessori, Houston, TX
44	School Pennant	Jamestown High School, Jamestown,ND
45	American Flag (3'x5')	Jamestown Jr. High School, Jamestown,ND
46	Buffalo Lapel Pin	City of Jamestown Jamestown, ND
47	School Flag (3'x5')	University of Colorado, School of Engineering, Boulder CO
48	STS-39 Crew Patch	Jamestown Church of the Nazarene, Nampa, ID
49	Gold-Plated School Medallion	Stark Campus, Kent State University Warren, OH
50	Gold-Plated School Medallion	Trumbull Campus Kent State University, Warren,

ОН

51	Plastic Cover with Shuttle Image	Aldert Root School Cary, NC
52	Photo of Apollo Astronauts (8"x10")	Purdue University Dept. of Aero- nautical & Astro- nautical Engineering
53	Flint Flag (3'x4-1/2')	City of Flint, MI
54	Museum Patch	Michigan's Own Museum, Frankenmuth, MI
55	Photo of New Building (8"x10")	Association of Graduates, USAF Academy, Colorado Springs, CO
56	Academy Pin	USAF Academy Colorado Springs, CO
57	Hamady School Flag (20"x18")	Westwood Heights Schools, Flint, MI
58	Squadron Metal Badge	6513th Test Squadron Edwards AFB, CA
59	Squadron Patch	USAF Test Pilot School, Edwards AFB, CA
60	Recruiting Poster (11"x14")	Selective Service Recruiting, Houston, TX
61	Picture Postcard of School	Brill Elementary School, Houston, TX
62	Cloth Letter	Ramona High School Riverside, CA
63	Cloth Letter	Chemawa Jr. High School, Riverside, CA
64	Cloth "Musical Note"	Clear Lake High

		School, Houston, TX
65	Cloth Letter	Seabrook Inter- mediate School, Seabrook, TX
66	Photography Division Patch	Photography & Tele- vision Technical Division, Center Operations, Johnson Space Center
67	Varsity Letter	Punahou School Honolulu, HI
68	"UH" Lapel Pin	University of Houston System, Houston, TX
69	Squadron Insignia	USAF Air Demonstra- tion, Squadron "Thunderbirds" Nellis AFB, NV
70	Squadron Insignia (Cloth Patch)	Cadet Squadron 15 USAF Academy Colorado Springs, CO
71	Squadron Insignia (Cloth Patch)	Cadet Squadron 6 USAF Academy Colorado Springs, CO
72	Squadron Insignia (Cloth Patch)	147th Fighter Intercenter Group Houston, TX
73	Hawaii State Flag (16"x24")	199th Tactical Fighter Squadron Honolulu, HI
74	Special Olympics Flag (3'x5')	Special Olympics International, Inc. Washington, D.C.
75	Collage of Student Artwork (Paper)	Kahala School Honolulu, HI
76	Hawaii State Flag	The State of Hawaii Honolulu, HI

77	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
78	Naval Aviator Wings	Agency presentation item
79	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
80	USAF Wings	Agency presentation item
81	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
82	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
83	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
84	USAF Wings	Agency presentation item
85	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
86	USAF Wings	Agency presentation item
87	150 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	STP-1 Project Organization Award items
88	6 Air National Guard Patches	Agency presentation items